21/22 - SC - CAWI E6.1.1 - Freq - Spent money on scratchies in last 12

mon

Cumulative | Cumulative

k2se26c10a | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

-9 777.8388 31.58 777.8388 31.58

-5 36.55312 1.48 814.3919 33.07

-2 6.60307 0.27 820.995 33.33

Never 1245.369 50.56 2066.364 83.90

Once or twice a year 267.0569 10.84 2333.421 94.74
A few times a year 109.2065 443 2442.627 99.17
Once a month 8.084748 033 2450.712 99.50

2 to 3 times a month 2.458575 0.10 2453.17 99.60
Once a week 9.82952 0.40 2463 100.00

21/22 - SC - CAWI E6.1.2 - Freq - Spent money on bingo in last 12 mon

Cumulative | Cumulative

k2se26c10b | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

-9 777.8388 31.58 777.8388 31.58

-5 4272774 1.73 820.5665 33.32

-2 3.615459 0.15 824.182 33.46

Never 1573.162 63.87 2397.344 97.33

Once or twice a year 40.16303 1.63 2437.507 98.96
A few times a year 22.3604 0.91 2459.867 99.87
Once a month 0.848877 0.03 2460.716 99.91

2 to 3 times a month 2.284055 0.09 2463 100.00

21/22 - SC - CAWI E6.1.3 - Freq - Spent money on lotto in last 12 mon

Cumulative | Cumulative

k2se26c10c | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

-9 777.8388 31.58 777.8388 31.58

-5 42.09026 1.71 819.929 33.29

-2 2.129089 0.09 822.0581 33.38

Never 1338.787 54.36 2160.845 87.73

Once or twice a year 1443157 5.86 2305.16 93.59
A few times a year 107.192 435 2412.352 97.94
Once a month 19.72994 0.80 2432.082 98.74

2 to 3 times a month 13.64903 0.55 2445.731 99.30
Once a week 15.28729 0.62 2461.019 99.92

2 to 3 times a week 1.981282 0.08 2463 100.00




21/22 - SC - CAWI E6.1.4 - Freq - Spent money on keno in last 12 mon
Cumulative | Cumulative
k2se26c10d | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 777.8388 31.58 777.8388 31.58
-5 53.10105 2.16 830.9398 33.74
-2 1.50332 0.06 832.4431 33.80
Never 1473.66 59.83 2306.103 93.63
Once or twice a year 95.27514 3.87 2401.378 97.50
A few times a year 51.60624 2.10 2452.984 99.59
Once a month 7.226639 0.29 2460.211 99.89
2 to 3 times a month 2.788947 0.11 2463 100.00

21/22 - SC - CAWI E6.1.5 - Freq - Spent money on private betting in last 12

mon

Cumulative | Cumulative

k2se26c10e | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

-9 777.8388 31.58 777.8388 31.58

-5 40.0244 1.63 817.8632 33.21

-2 3.957416 0.16 821.8206 33.37

Never 1401.961 56.92 2223.782 90.29

Once or twice a year 124.6855 5.06 2348.467 95.35
A few times a year 89.25401 3.62 2437.721 98.97
Once a month 13.20211 0.54 2450.923 99.51

2 to 3 times a month 5.497317 0.22 2456.421 99.73
Once a week 4.131671 0.17 2460.552 99.90

2 to 3 times a week 1.509034 0.06 2462.061 99.96
4 or more times a week 0.93854 0.04 2463 100.00

21/22 - SC - CAWI E6.1.6 - Freq - Spent money on poker in last 12 mon

Cumulative | Cumulative

k2se26c10f | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

-9 777.8388 31.58 777.8388 31.58

-5 43.52564 1.77 821.3644 33.35

-2 3.957416 0.16 825.3218 33.51

Never 1511.443 61.37 2336.765 94.87

Once or twice a year 63.05826 2.56 2399.823 97.43
A few times a year 56.90125 2.31 2456.725 99.75
Once a month 2.142336 0.09 2458.867 99.83

2 to 3 times a month 1.194804 0.05 2460.062 99.88
Once a week 2.328466 0.09 2462.39 99.98

2 to 3 times a week 0.609796 0.02 2463 100.00




21/22 - SC - CAWI E6.1.7 - Freq - Spent money on casino table games in

last year
Cumulative | Cumulative
k2se26c10g | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 777.8388 31.58 777.8388 31.58
-5 34.5685 1.40 812.4073 32.98
-2 0.341957 0.01 812.7492 33.00
Never 1387.846 56.35 2200.596 89.35
Once or twice a year 160.1436 6.50 2360.739 95.85
A few times a year 92.68068 3.76 2453.42 99.61
Once a month 6.681232 0.27 2460.101 99.88
2 to 3 times a month 1.345713 0.05 2461.447 99.94
Once a week 0.813305 0.03 2462.26 99.97
2 to 3 times a week 0.739786 0.03 2463 100.00

21/22 - SC - CAWI E6.1.8 - Freq - Spent money on poker machines in last

12 mon
Cumulative | Cumulative
k2se26c10h | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 777.8388 31.58 777.8388 31.58
-5 35.14886 1.43 812.9876 33.01
Never 1153.617 46.84 1966.605 79.85
Once or twice a year 233.13 9.47 2199.735 89.31
A few times a year 192.6531 7.82 2392.388 97.13
Once a month 4414133 1.79 2436.529 98.93
2 to 3 times a month 16.84637 0.68 2453.376 99.61
Once a week 4.641816 0.19 2458.017 99.80
2 to 3 times a week 4.982539 0.20 2463 100.00

21/22 - SC - CAWI E6.1.9 - Freq - Spent money on betting on races in last

12 mon
Cumulative | Cumulative
k2se26c10i | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 777.8388 31.58 777.8388 31.58
-5 42.15769 1.71 819.9965 33.29
Never 1343.504 54.55 2163.5 87.84
Once or twice a year 142.5407 5.79 2306.041 93.63
A few times a year 74.68984 3.03 2380.731 96.66
Once a month 31.8068 1.29 2412.538 97.95
2 to 3 times a month 25.6262 1.04 2438.164 98.99
Once a week 10.76964 0.44 2448.933 99.43
2 to 3 times a week 11.21867 0.46 2460.152 99.88
4 or more times a week 2.847862 0.12 2463 100.00




21/22 - SC - CAWI E6.1.10 - Freq - Spent money on sports betting in last

12 mon
Cumulative | Cumulative
k2se26c10j | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 777.8388 31.58 777.8388 31.58
-5 39.23476 1.59 817.0735 33.17
Never 1314.746 53.38 2131.819 86.55
Once or twice a year 101.0706 4.10 2232.89 90.66
A few times a year 87.14611 3.54 2320.036 94.20
Once a month 42.93471 1.74 2362.971 95.94
2 to 3 times a month 47.24397 1.92 2410.215 97.86
Once a week 24.59827 1.00 2434.813 98.86
2 to 3 times a week 16.20462 0.66 2451.018 99.51
4 or more times a week 11.98228 0.49 2463 100.00

21/22 - SC - CAWI E6.1.11 - Freq - Spent money on eSports betting in
last year
Cumulative | Cumulative
k2se26c10k | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 777.8388 31.58 777.8388 31.58
-5 40.89963 1.66 818.7384 33.24
Never 1573.295 63.88 2392.033 97.12
Once or twice a year 36.99733 1.50 2429.031 98.62
A few times a year 22.72401 0.92 2451.755 99.54
Once a month 4.066165 0.17 2455.821 99.71
2 to 3 times a month 7.179168 0.29 2463 100.00
21/22 - SC- Severity of gambling participation (v2)
Cumulative | Cumulative
k2cgambf2 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
809.7093 32.87 809.7093 32.87
0 734.6328 29.83 1544.342 62.70
1 278.268 11.30 1822.61 74.00
2 211.7353 8.60 2034.345 82.60
3 139.3811 5.66 2173.726 88.26
4 84.09947 341 2257.826 91.67
5 81.95652 333 2339.782 95.00
6 47.17555 1.92 2386.958 96.91
7 38.22969 1.55 2425.188 98.46
8 16.52182 0.67 2441.71 99.14
9 17.01106 0.69 2458.721 99.83
10 1.826788 0.07 2460.547 99.90
1 2.452632 0.10 2463 100.00




21/22 - SC - CAWI E6.2.1 - Spent money on scratchies in last 12 mon

Cumulative | Cumulative
k2se26c11a | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 2066.364 83.90 2066.364 83.90
-5 12.65443 0.51 2079.018 84.41

Online only 20.18913 0.82 2099.207 85.23
Offline only (eg at a venue such as TAB, casino, lotto agency) 348.0556 14.13 2447.263 99.36
Both online and offline 15.73705 0.64 2463 100.00

21/22 - SC - CAWI E6.2.2 - Spent money on bingo in last 12 mon
Cumulative | Cumulative
k2se26c11b | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 2397.344 97.33 2397.344 97.33
-5 4.104893 0.17 2401.449 97.50
Online only 4.892668 0.20 2406.341 97.70
Offline only (eg at a venue such as TAB, casino, lotto agency) 55.71608 2.26 2462.057 99.96
Both online and offline 0.942722 0.04 2463 100.00

21/22 - SC - CAWI E6.2.3 - Spent money on lotto in last 12 mon
Cumulative | Cumulative
k2se26c11c | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 2160.845 87.73 2160.845 87.73
-5 5.267119 0.21 2166.112 87.95
Online only 129.5022 5.26 2295.614 93.20
Offline only (eg at a venue such as TAB, casino, lotto agency) 108.8493 4.42 2404.463 97.62
Both online and offline 58.53679 2.38 2463 100.00

21/22 - SC - CAWI E6.2.4 - Spent money on keno in last 12 mon
Cumulative | Cumulative
k2se26c11d | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 2306.103 93.63 2306.103 93.63
-5 4.79921 0.19 2310.902 93.82
Online only 3.41823 0.14 2314.32 93.96
Offline only (eg at a venue such as TAB, casino, lotto agency) 139.3761 5.66 2453.697 99.62
Both online and offline 9.303382 0.38 2463 100.00

21/22 - SC - CAWI E6.2.5 - Spent money on private betting in last 12 mon

Cumulative | Cumulative
k2se26c11e | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 2223.782 90.29 2223.782 90.29
-5 3.569218 0.14 2227.351 90.43
Online only 31.75418 1.29 2259.105 91.72
Offline only (eg at a venue such as TAB, casino, lotto agency) 175.2908 7.12 2434.396 98.84
Both online and offline 28.60398 1.16 2463 100.00




21/22 - SC - CAWI E6.2.6 - Spent money on poker in last 12 mon

Cumulative | Cumulative
k2se26c11f | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 2336.765 94.87 2336.765 94.87
-5 0.678181 0.03 2337.443 94.90
Online only 7.794732 0.32 2345.238 95.22
Offline only (eg at a venue such as TAB, casino, lotto agency) 107.8903 4.38 2453.128 99.60
Both online and offline 9.871676 0.40 2463 100.00
21/22 - SC - CAWI E6.2.7 - Spent money on casino table games in last year
Cumulative | Cumulative
k2se26c11g | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 2200.596 89.35 2200.596 89.35
-5 2.981807 0.12 2203.577 89.47
Online only 9.328782 0.38 2212.906 89.85
Offline only (eg at a venue such as TAB, casino, lotto agency) 233.9587 9.50 2446.865 99.34
Both online and offline 16.13505 0.66 2463 100.00
21/22 - SC - CAWI E6.2.8 - Spent money on poker machines in last 12 mon
Cumulative | Cumulative
k2se26c11h | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 1966.605 79.85 1966.605 79.85
-5 12.26875 0.50 1978.874 80.34
Online only 6.234721 0.25 1985.108 80.60
Offline only (eg at a venue such as TAB, casino, lotto agency) 459.5377 18.66 2444.646 99.25
Both online and offline 18.35402 0.75 2463 100.00
21/22 - SC - CAWI E6.2.9 - Spent money on betting on races in last 12 mon
Cumulative | Cumulative
k2se26c11i | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 2163.5 87.84 2163.5 87.84
-5 2.169931 0.09 2165.67 87.93
Online only 150.7782 6.12 2316.448 94.05
Offline only (eg at a venue such as TAB, casino, lotto agency) 85.5668 3.47 2402.015 97.52
Both online and offline 60.9848 248 2463 100.00
21/22 - SC - CAWI E6.2.10 - Spent money on sports betting in last 12 mon
Cumulative | Cumulative
k2se26c11j | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 2131.819 86.55 2131.819 86.55
-5 6.369501 0.26 2138.189 86.81
Online only 251.5606 10.21 2389.75 97.03
Offline only (eg at a venue such as TAB, casino, lotto agency) 26.93783 1.09 2416.687 98.12
Both online and offline 46.31257 1.88 2463 100.00




21/22 - SC - CAWI E6.2.11 - Spent money on eSports betting in last year

Cumulative | Cumulative
k2se26c11k | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 2392.033 97.12 2392.033 97.12
-5 1.111818 0.05 2393.145 97.16
Online only 53.5566 217 2446.702 99.34
Offline only (eg at a venue such as TAB, casino, lotto agency) 4.422624 0.18 2451.124 99.52
Both online and offline 11.87563 0.48 2463 100.00
21/22 - SC - CAWI E6.3.1 - Gambling experiences - Bet more than
afford
Cumulative | Cumulative
k2se26c7a | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 1544.342 62.70 1544.342 62.70
-5 5.496505 0.22 1549.839 62.92
Never 870.4218 35.34 2420.26 98.26
Sometimes 39.38801 1.60 2459.648 99.86
Most of the time 1.488224 0.06 2461.137 99.92
Almost always 1.863394 0.08 2463 100.00
21/22 - SC - CAWI E6.3.2 - Gambling experiences - Gamble with
more money
Cumulative | Cumulative
k2se26c7b | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 1544.342 62.70 1544.342 62.70
-5 8.914774 0.36 1553.257 63.06
Never 836.7687 33.97 2390.026 97.04
Sometimes 67.77795 275 2457.803 99.79
Most of the time 2.858626 0.12 2460.662 99.91
Almost always 2.337876 0.09 2463 100.00
21/22 - SC - CAWI E6.3.3 - Gambling experiences - Go to win back
money
Cumulative | Cumulative
k2se26c7c | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 1544.342 62.70 1544.342 62.70
-5 9.292634 0.38 1553.635 63.08
Never 820.172 33.30 2373.807 96.38
Sometimes 80.79611 3.28 2454.603 99.66
Most of the time 6.53375 0.27 2461.137 99.92
Almost always 1.863394 0.08 2463 100.00




21/22 - SC - CAWI E6.3.4 - Gambling experiences - Loan money/sold

things
Cumulative | Cumulative
k2se26c7d | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 1544.342 62.70 1544.342 62.70
-5 3.71462 0.15 1548.057 62.85
Never 902.8365 36.66 2450.893 99.51
Sometimes 9.616907 0.39 2460.51 99.90
Most of the time 0.626543 0.03 2461.137 99.92
Almost always 1.863394 0.08 2463 100.00

21/22 - SC - CAWI E6.3.5 - Gambling experiences - Felt gambling

problem
Cumulative | Cumulative
k2se26c7e | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 1544.342 62.70 1544.342 62.70
-5 4.269053 0.17 1548.611 62.87
Never 869.4481 35.30 2418.059 98.18
Sometimes 38.87771 1.58 2456.937 99.75
Most of the time 3.427925 0.14 2460.365 99.89
Almost always 2.635105 0.11 2463 100.00

21/22 - SC - CAWI E6.3.6 - Gambling experiences - Health

problem/anxiety

Cumulative | Cumulative

k2se26c7f | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

-9 1544.342 62.70 1544.342 62.70

-5 6.280405 0.25 1550.622 62.96

Never 885.8315 35.97 2436.454 98.92
Sometimes 23.33414 0.95 2459.788 99.87
Most of the time 0.771711 0.03 2460.56 99.90
Almost always 2.44012 0.10 2463 100.00

21/22 - SC - CAWI E6.3.7 - Gambling experiences - Told gambling

problem

Cumulative | Cumulative

k2se26c7g | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

-9 1544.342 62.70 1544.342 62.70

-5 7.628262 0.31 1551.97 63.01

Never 859.4361 34.89 2411.406 97.91
Sometimes 45.09765 1.83 2456.504 99.74
Most of the time 4.632553 0.19 2461.137 99.92
Almost always 1.863394 0.08 2463 100.00




21/22 - SC - CAWI E6.3.8 - Gambling experiences - Financial

problems
Cumulative | Cumulative
k2se26c7h | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 1544.342 62.70 1544.342 62.70
-5 4.829919 0.20 1549.172 62.90
Never 901.5736 36.60 2450.746 99.50
Sometimes 10.39106 0.42 2461.137 99.92
Almost always 1.863394 0.08 2463 100.00

21/22 - SC - CAWI E6.3.9 - Gambling experiences - Felt guilty

Cumulative | Cumulative
k2se26¢7i | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 1544.342 62.70 1544.342 62.70
-5 6.719115 0.27 1551.061 62.97
Never 832.804 33.81 2383.865 96.79
Sometimes 71.81204 2.92 2455.677 99.70
Most of the time 3.39554 0.14 2459.073 99.84
Almost always 3.927225 0.16 2463 100.00
21/22 - SC - Problem gambling severity index

Cumulative | Cumulative

k2cpgsi | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

1548.057 62.85 1548.057 62.85

0 739.0628 30.01 2287.119 92.86

1 82.85176 3.36 2369.971 96.22

2 27.74416 1.13 2397.715 97.35

3 26.56319 1.08 2424.279 98.43

4 11.68896 0.47 2435.968 98.90

5 6.809925 0.28 2442777 99.18

6 7.498725 0.30 2450.276 99.48

7 4.192052 0.17 2454.468 99.65

8 3.839129 0.16 2458.307 99.81

9 0.569299 0.02 2458.877 99.83

1 0.771711 0.03 2459.648 99.86

12 1.013742 0.04 2460.662 99.91

13 0.474483 0.02 2461.137 99.92

24 1.863394 0.08 2463 100.00




21/22 - SC - CA(WIT)I F1 - Happy with how things are for me in my life

21/22 - SC - CA(WIT)I L2 - Optimism about your generation's

Cumulative | Cumulative

k2se21b1 | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent

-9 549.0452 22.29 549.0452 22.29

-5 31.92981 1.30 580.975 23.59

Strongly disagree 72.39481 294 653.3698 26.53

Disagree 174.0788 7.07 827.4486 33.60

Neither agree nor disagree 404.8331 16.44 1232.282 50.03

Agree 902.352 36.64 2134.634 86.67

Strongly agree 328.3663 13.33 2463 100.00

21/22 - SC - CA(WIT)I L1 - Optimism about your future

Cumulative | Cumulative
k2se32c1b | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 549.0452 22.29 549.0452 22.29
-5 61.02074 248 610.0659 24.77
-3 1.407348 0.06 611.4733 24.83
Not at all 59.19161 2.40 670.6649 27.23
Slightly 211.9776 8.61 882.6425 35.84
Moderately 647.6107 26.29 1530.253 62.13
Very 617.9413 25.09 2148.194 87.22
Extremely 314.8055 12.78 2463 100.00

future
Cumulative | Cumulative
k2se32c1c | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 549.0452 22.29 549.0452 22.29
-5 63.85211 2.59 612.8973 24.88
-3 1.407348 0.06 614.3046 24.94
Not at all 189.953 7.71 804.2577 32.65
Slightly 439.1552 17.83 1243.413 50.48
Moderately 800.1122 32.49 2043.525 82.97
Very 348.6262 14.15 2392.151 97.12
Extremely 70.84873 2.88 2463 100.00

21/22 - P1- CW G8.1/CT G7.1 - Optimistic about your future

Cumulative | Cumulative

k2se32a1b | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 609.642 24.75 609.642 24.75

-5 31.57737 1.28 641.2194 26.03

-3 4.036025 0.16 645.2554 26.20

Not at all 59.15204 2.40 704.4074 28.60
Slightly 129.1337 5.24 833.5411 33.84
Moderately 664.3934 26.97 1497.934 60.82




21/22 - P1- CW G8.1/CT G7.1 - Optimistic about your future

Cumulative | Cumulative

k2se32a1b | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
Very 772.0317 31.35 2269.966 92.16
Extremely 193.0338 7.84 2463 100.00

21/22 - P1- CW G8.2/CT G7.2 - Optimistic about child(ren)'s

generation
Cumulative | Cumulative
k2se32a2a | Frequency | Percent | Frequency Percent
-9 609.642 24.75 609.642 24.75
-5 30.53216 1.24 640.1741 25.99
-3 7.166177 0.29 647.3403 26.28
Not at all 48.04652 1.95 695.3868 28.23
Slightly 221.0049 8.97 916.3918 37.21
Moderately 816.1812 33.14 1732.573 70.34
Very 634.9428 25.78 2367.516 96.12
Extremely 95.48426 3.88 2463 100.00
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